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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE:
IV.# 43937
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. ¥ ,43@4,/2
(Two Copies) I-1T1: Y |

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICART IN VIETNAM NGy eq/ A0S LA
Last

Middle Pirst

Current Address:___ R Q) Hmrg- timer . Thi pochiimaiiih. @5‘1‘ e

Date of Birth: Z//[/ y-rr e / Place of Birth: %ﬁz .

Previous Occupation (before 1975) (|

(Rank & Position)

JS
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ’QGJ |2 ‘mf To ©) L/&’ Q_

o

Years: Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: T/ 1'%/ Al venl

Rame
&%MLM
Address and Teléphone _

HAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : : . _ < BRC
(LAsfed on page 1 T -

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
Aan .« 25/ Szer Lerezs a
| 7

7292/ . Sl

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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EMOL3SY gt THT OUNITI STATES OF AMERICA -
LT, THATLAND

DEC 31, 1987

TO WAUM IT MAY CoNIGdN: R
NGUYEN KHOA 3A0 SRR 1 ouad 3T (1v 43937)
NGO THI XUAN LAN Ty e 5L 42 WIFE
NGUYEN KnQOa JI:U, Lo S32% 1y AF ¢ A% JNMARRLED DAU qfe?@
NGUYEN KHOA THINA T a7 JNMARRIED SOM
ADORESS IN V31ETNa*: YOO HCANS AN THY

TAN U INH

T/7 HU €Al “MINA : o :
VEWLA: 43044 - SR

S WUAN ho2 XY DAL 2HIF NaUNS NTUOT CO TEN TREN DAY, OF
BANGKUK, THAI-LAN, ©3F NG2 74 TAL .U QUAN XY DOE SANG HOA xi,=
VOI OIEU KIEN 42 unT Xk.M 550 L2 TAI VIET NAM, VA DUOC §
PHONG VAN LUA JAD "Isn C42 CHUs,, TOINY RA DI CO TRAT TU C
HOA KY. CAUNG T.Ul YIU C°U GICI Tha™ JUYTZN CAaP CHO HO. GLIAY
XUAT CaNdt SUNG NG GIAY TO CAN TAIZT 0f oI VIET NAMZ
THE AMERICAN IM4.2SY GIV:S PIRMICSINY F0P THE A3OVE PERSON
TO COME TG BANSKIK, THAILAML TO “ix: APPLICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY YO GO TG THE UNLITZD ST:iT:3%, 2R0VIDSD THAT THEY HAVE
A MEDICAL EXAMINATICH IN vr". M LN AN INTERVIEW BY A REPR
SENTATIVZ OF THE UNIT:ID ST2TS% 07 722LY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. ~
WE REQUEST THZ A JTH021TINS T rssL IXIT PERMITS ANO THE
NECESSAKY JDCUMENTS TO LIAV: VIZTNA .

_ NHUNS H6U0I A% TREN 38 DJSI UNHCR DE NGHI TO THAHvQUI
. VIET NAM THEQ DANKH SACH CHIZJ KHAN NHAP CANH HOA &
THE NAMES ABOVE +HAVE BEEN SUMITTTI TO THE VIETNAMESES A
;TIES BY THE UNHIR ON THT AMIR1CiN VISA ENTRY WORKINGELES

l
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ALY JEPARTURS OFRICE:
oopP-1
/87 U050+
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN/CHI

Rl VIET NAM
FAMILIE VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
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»-ﬂ%’ry GIA-DINH TU-NHAN camn-rn; VIET-NAM
jssessess
[
,.H31,Gia Binh TU Nhdn Chivh Tri Viec Nam hpac &ong bat vu 141,
thudn tuy xa hox va nhau Jae nnai mje dich yés trd chc viec tra’
o do cho tu nhan chfoh :ri Viet Nam va doan ty gia dinh.
'

Hq thiet tha keu goi Co'n} Dogg hﬁ&ns Jng ho;: 'J'ng cpa Hoi
bdng cach tham gia t tith cdc va tré,th Ho1 Vicn, Neu quy vi
nao muon gia nhap Hoi. xin cho biet nhing chi tiet sau day.

Ho vd Tjn: AMEL/A DUNG NMEL_@L% zhm Dibv
Ma chi :
qBi.en thoai-_(sr)'ﬁg@&-’_‘um

Ten than nhan trong danh sach tu nhan chinh t:ri cua Hoi

DA AO

Xin quy vi cho biet quy vi co the EBng gop bang cach nao
cho Hoi. tuy theo Y mudn va “long hao tdm cua quy vi.

-

™é1L gid:
Nidn gi,m'{* X (slz.QO)OB-UJ"- # 656

-Dong gop ung.h?: —_— (tuy y)
1 4

- f -
Thd tJd, ngan phiéu xin gdi ve: 12-%p

- - ’ -
HOL Gia #inh Tu Nhan Chinh Trj Viét Nam |

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205
TELEPHONE:
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN/CH(NH—T{; VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205
TELEPHONE:
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AJ [4 A
MAU DON XIN GIA-N‘H.AP

HOI GIA-D’IN'H TU-N'HAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
gagadssss ’
!
_HO1 Gia, 91nh Tu Nt;an Chith Iri Viet Nam hpat &0ng bat vu 141,
tnuan tuy xa ho:. va afisu Jap m.am wic 1tk yéa t:J chc viec tra’
tu do cho tu nhin chfnh tri Viet Nam va doan tuy gia dinh.

8an Chip Hinh T.U. '
Executive Board 6 thiet tha keu goi Co_x13 Dor}g hJong \fng hoat fng cya Ho:.
KHUC MINH THO bang cach tham gia tich cdc va tr&,tha Hoi Vien, Neu quy vi
wmmxs nao muon gia nhap Hoi. xin cho biet nhdng chi tiet sau day: °

~ .
vice-Prengent . \
NCUYEN QUVNH GAD Ho va T n: AMEZ/A DUNG NG‘UWEN ( Narven thoa Digu DU
rmm -91.3 chi : S, e e 7 v .
Secretary Ceneral o~ L e .
NCUYEN XUAN LAN. MA -Bien thoai& (sb) Y ) (nha)
n?:“;m"’ Ten than nhdn trong danh sach tu nhan chinh tri cua Hoi.
Treasurer NGLUSNEN koA BAO
HUYNM KM CH Lién he gia dinh vdji_tu ghan chinh tri:

Ceouty Treasurer

€6 vin poan
. Advisory Committee

 DUONG MY-UNH SOLAND. Esa

€8 van 00an
Advisory Committee

DUONG MY.UNH SOLAND. Eag

(Cha, Me, vd, Chi, Em v.v. )

/
Xin quy vi cho biet quy vi co the aimg gop bang cach nao
cho Hoi tuy theo y muén vd'lohg hdo tdm cua quy vi.

-rhsi 13'
Nien gﬁ,em’f' X (s12. 00) OB“U:'K' # 6se
-Uong gop ung.ho. (tuy ¥) ?,Vé';o/ 2!’
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MAU DdN vE LY LICH
TOY ¥ MUON GOI HAY KHONG

N.B. PLEASE DO NOT SEND THIS FORM-IF YOU.QQ_NQI_ﬂISH_IQ_ERQVIDE—INEORHA¥¥GN7————

PRISONER'S L -

NAME (TENTU NHAN) : NGUYEN KHOA EAO _ |
Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gaoi)

DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : ﬂém‘“‘d[w Ol : 19 35" _

(NAM,NOI SINH DE) Mdnth (Thahg) Day (Ngay) Year (Ndm)

SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : MALE Female (Nu):

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): (Marrie@) (co lap gia diah):

(Tinh trang gia d11h} ~

ACORESS IN VIETNAM : _d72 HoBNG VAN THU
(2ia chi tai VN) A A RN o, AN L "
QuAN TAN-BINH  GiADINY TP BOCH MINH VIET MAM

POLITICAL PRISONIR {Co la TG binh tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X  No(¥zéng):

7t yes [N8u cd): From(Td): |75 Toi(Ssal: NOW

A A
PLACE OF RE- EDUCATIOW_Aﬁo_Q&Q_A_j_\NEﬁLL,_BﬁqMﬁJM@}_LOLT_
CaM2 (TRal TT ) DINaENA .

, S - 4 s
PROFESSION (Nghe Nghizpi: THAM MU TRJIONG SUDIAN 3 BoBINH

9
ECUCATION IN U.S. : )957 omd 2 g DO oNG TAL O MA i

(30 HOC TAI MY) . USA:
VN ARMY {(Quan <oi VN}: Rank C3p Bac): DA TA

VN GCOVZENMENT : Pcocsition(Chuc Vu): J”;&FA&TRY Djvy Date {Nax) :
\rong chinh snu VN) 5 .
APPLICATION FOR 0.D.?:¥2s (Co) : IV Number (s8 n% sd): 043437 No (Xnzazi
NUM3ZIR OF DEIPEINDENTS ACCCHMPANYING: (SO nguoi di theo): 3

NAE OF DEPENDENT /ACCIMPAITNG RELATIVES (Ten than nhan thap tunc) Xin ghi o trang 2

MAILING ADDRESS I vv:_ 27 UmnAne yaN THU
,?;avf)l tisa tac Bubew TAN Bing  crih D[Nk TPHoCH! MiNy VIETVAM

NAME ADDRESS OF :_B_M_E_L[A_QQN& N@_YE‘I\/ P_EI'__&)__

SPDNSOR/RELATIVE
Tén,Dia chi Than nhan
hay Ngiuoi Bao Tro)

U.S. CITIZEN : (Co quoc tich Hoa Ky): ues No (Khong) :

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nguoi 6 W): BROTHER

NAME AND SIGNATURE :  Airgkia NSnssdfan  ——
ADDRESS OF INFORMANT T

(Ten, Dia Chi,Chu Ky /BT

cua ngudi dién don nay) oy — > -
DATZ -




i~ NGO THi xUAN LAN (ud)

2. NGUYEN kuoA DIED. LOAN  (congai)

3. NGULYEN kHoA THINH (o TRAI)
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AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

w» Full name of the child NGO, XUAN-LAN THI

."'*“"" Sex ' : Female. )
gk: ...' ; ‘. ' _Date of Birth - ' ¢ February 16, 1942, ’:
g-nlgi“ﬁ . Place of Birth : Village Phuoc-Qua, District Huong=-
i{ﬁ#f t o _ Thuy, Province Thua-Thien. o
ngxirf . . Full name of the Father : Ngo, Cau. | -'f
flé_it ) fﬂFull name of the Mother : \Tong, Sat thi. 8

Department of Justice, Court of:.f

Place of the Affidavit executed
" first Instance of Hue. _
March 24, 1959. At 15300

1) Thai, Doan-Sung: Age 49.
2) Ngo, Khe; Age 55.

3) Ngo, Doa; Age 29. oot
Nguyen, Huu-Thu; Judge of Courq:o

i

. Date of the Affidavit executed
. Sworn Witnesses

"

Officiating Judge
; first Instance of Hue.

SR VPR n_ e e
S N ;.:.....n S Ty e o e

ﬁtf¢*£§{:f ‘Date and Place this copy issued : April 05, 1982; Committee of Rr
ﬁzui'gf.;“ b ' people of Fourth Subdistric;.

.'"" .'.\"_‘\‘;“ . ot
*.4' . -t '

&g - - "'1)
rT : ) SR
% . ' . I, Nguyen,Thai-Trong, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am P
@Y - fluent in both Vietnamese and English and competent to translate W%
" .. -from Vietnamese into English; and I certify that the above is a A
%ﬁté - - true translation of all pertinent information of the attached 2R
Py ';mVietnamese document.

- - &
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NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA NGUYEN, THAI-TRONG, A.A. e

LOS ARGELES COUNTY BEN-THANH DICH-VU.

o raid . g
ool My camm. exgire: NOV 23, 1984 3 709 North Hill St: #11 s

. L Los Angeles, CALIF. 90012 "
;ﬁ}'-:\'t,-,.-_ On_u_%__i_lm_before me, a Notary Public for the State of ‘ ’
| VY ;gﬁ“‘,Califor ia, County of Loa Angeles, personnally appeared Nguyen, S

" Thai-Trong known to me be the person whose name is subscribed to ,
the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same. y

NOTARY PUBLIC:

hwa_

i e OFFICIAL SEAL ',( 7/'Lv’/ u/\ éb Ab

“T3\ NGOC HANH CONGHUYEN ! L A

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
106 SNGFLES COUNTY

-
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l-.ﬂhth = AR




B = e e

BO TU - AP VIIT-NAM  CONG -HOA
uo’ l[, .1\‘ s T

")‘--—bé [&m e e hl 1h% vi khai

- 7

sanh

L[ Q .
7T y ’36? a QN%Q 1@‘_ _XHQ-VL OZELA!L
Nim mot cghis chio trim SCWW MM!'““ &0(

Figa 3 _dr] h(,l

Lrwe mul L.ulng toi la \S JM. “M hﬁm‘yt&m

(‘bu..-an Toa__ o8 ;&m&.

nadi tai \au—PhOng c6 ong. -1(‘_0'[4:1, %JML‘..M; . luc sy giup viée.

the kiend tra o OOO 0% ; nguv K. 6sS_. &n i.& 'Qua
\ cap (lu trmh riing h s .\h dng thé &jn trich  luc

Lhai sinh ena h m waAM. 7 gt Sunh ngiy

1& thing ? a%

¢ thing % nam _45)”2 e e i oug &d&‘
- Guan !‘3(\1511(,..’“&; tinh zg * mi/ )
(it o Ut g

(u ----- Lag.--

#€a1 ye  cdn Baa Toa bing vao loi khai cia cu than chuug ¢6 tén ké sau

do y wan déa dé lap cheag chi thay th? ¢hu g thu h¢ tich noi
LiEN BO €O BEN TRINH DIEN

!
tru t..; )vi‘“l‘ QP 5‘“‘5 _‘\‘C}--~ ;--—J-;‘,‘P' ngh& ngmep(ra.c

Cduoyce vi lé

trén,

A

u.
| FEUN 1T m'r'su Q

cap

do 0 Gwdm. Cow@
_ ‘”) ] ﬁ%o . .-

H At XOm. _Hou___MO S A
lu. Liew Y w6 OOO_ZGZQ

&jr e .L.__-Jsay A %.- 4955

.. DEAY 42 9___J_&L___

«Xufﬂc Q\ML-_ e cuP -

89(;‘, . 220) ___tudi ngh& nghi¢p —b&?;%-
ou ta: o .HOA MO i —
the lrl ] “d -’6 . '0029)_ e llgﬂ)’ /2 0'1 "a,s'é

do. @‘&dﬂ'ﬁ(‘_. Qua. cip

e nl‘ an cliris trén nidv sau khi di tuyén thé va nghe doc digu 334-337
H V. HINH-LUAT pbat toi nguy ching vé vige h¢, dGng cam doan qua quyét

__—&,. ‘f&u@w 0/. )

“t chae ten »C

bdllh ngay L\M ; wa. A thdn{-’. _____ Mﬁl:
Lum }\ou m Ouu C,ewu. t/\ am. &ou Ww.wx Eta&_

i lavy J(M._bL Qm o quan M
o B R e ong s i A

. Hai (’)n«' ba ni di clunh thirc lﬁy nhau

thl!
) Lua ’

,mﬁ 11“

)

) ong. ba ﬂc&h C,ﬂu,‘ 1__;;1, _tndi, ngh& nghi¢p
\lu.u i ~tru tai Q T I “&h
L 2




Niwing nhan clivng teén ko kbai rdog tuea o e ; ar ki
- on
xin sao luc -u.n\ khai winh woi tréu dwoe vi IE S-,.-» e B U‘“J ()ae

A L\.u.w hhad
Bai vay Baa Toa bang theo 1o Sed o0 00 e vi lu - ii\
47~48 H. V. HO-LUAT. l.'p ching chi bt vi kiea 810 ody che
en N ‘lLL Yﬂﬁ/‘( .éh sanh pgay e ‘)»LL_;/_._,
thang CL; e . ... WM& /u\v{‘ RYF )au ”QEMM L’Iam

“

) . ,% MLLLO\ &.uu
tai lang
con vrg
dé cip chio d

62‘“‘5‘1 Quiga «quitn ﬁfupn&, lmh._"

g sl theo nztr dun Xio,

S

A h“ 0 ' AU .SL S

Ya cac nguoi «ln.l ¢ 10 Ky 1én vai chang 101 va org Loc-sy saw khi

nghe doc !al

Lyc-sy

’(\. Q',:A, - \Mm M(l;

Nhirng ngudi ching

10) - —euu Q‘O(ML
tm,
kkoo /)( Xn

20) A(’\O

J0)

SM HS’

riquot dony xin

A e

/

"

Toowe T i HuQ

Ngay @ § ihang 3 nam

Quyén ¢
Thiiu _

w_&. 58 qt:)"{o




* ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE.

4 BIRTH CERTIFICATE.

Full name of the child
Sex

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Full name of the Father

NGUYEN, KHOA-THINH.

Male.

June, 18, 1971 at 6:50 AM.
Saigon, 75 Cao-Thang.
NGUYEN, KHOA-BAO. '

His age : J6. ' ~:f
Full name of the Mother : NGO, XUAN-LAN THI. a
Her age : 29.

Place of Registration s District 3, Saigon. '
Registration number : 4338. L
Registration officer : Lam, Manh.

Date and place this copy issued : June,2l, 1971, Saigon.

I, Nguyen,Thai Trong, the undersigned, hereby certify
that I am fluent in both Vietnamese and English and competent
to translate from Vietnamese into English; and I certify that
the above is a true translation of all pertinent information
of the attached Vietnamese document.

NGUYEN, THAI TRONG A.z.

BEN-THANH DICH-VU.
709 North Hill St. suite 11
Los Angeles, Calif. 90012.

On f&!aﬂ 02' |_‘122 before me, a Notary public for the State of

California, County of Los Angeles, personnality appeared Nguyen,
Thai-Trong known to me be the person whose is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he excuted the same.

~

NOTARY PUBLIC.

) 1.
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siB OFFICIAL SEAL R f é\_ COU" éi;,m)(/\_
gy 3 NGOC HANH CONGHUYEN ( |

LOS ANGELES COUNTY s N
bly comm. expires NOV 23, 1984 - :
A o = e ll
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE.

BIRTH CERTIFICATE.

Full name of the child : NGUYEN, KHOA DIEU-~LOAN.

; Female.

April, 13, 1968.

Subdistrict Trung-Tich, District I,

Sex
Date cZ Birth
Place of Birth

Hue.
Full name of the Father ¢ NGUYEN, KHOA-BAO.
His age s 33.
Full name of the Mother ¢ NGO, XUAN-LAN THI.
Her age \ s 26,
Place of registration ¢ District I, Hue.
Date of Registration s April, 17, 1l968.
Registration officer ¢ Tran, Huu-Tuong.

Date and Place this copy issued : April, 17, 1968, District I,Hue.

I, Nguyen, Thai-Trong, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am
fluent in both Vietnamese and English; and competent to translate

from Vietnamese into English; and I certify that the above is a
true translation of all pertinent information of the attached

Mlsidioulagel

NGUYEN, THAI-TRONG, AA.

BEN-THANH DICH-VU.
709 North Hill St. suit 1ll.
Los Angeles, Calif. 90012.

Vietnamese document.

on Mpay 2 §2.  before me, a Notary public for the State of
California, County of Los angeles, personnality appeared Nguyen,
Thai-Trong known to me be the person whose is subscribed to the
within .nstrument and acknowledged that he excuted the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

OFFICIAL SEAL
4 2 NGOC HANH CONGHUYEN

12 NCTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 4
LOS ANGELES COUNTY I

My corim. expires NOY 23, 1984
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G # UNCOTED STATES TFAMEA

Bangkok, Thailand

Reference File No. IV O‘—fgﬂﬂ

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have received the documents you/your relatives
recently sent us.

We have not received any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

100

We have received your letter of
and have reviewed your relatives' files.

/\/ We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Attached is a request for documents we still need to complete
our file on your case. Please send them to us or have your
relatives send them to us as soon as possible. Do not send
papers that we have not checked. Write the file number

(IV number) above on all papers that you send us.

Some of the documents checked now may not have been checked on
our original request. It may also be that the original

request said that your relatives in Vietnam could keep the
documents and not send them to us. Because of new requirements
imposed by the Vietnamese authorities we must have the
documents at this time. We must ask you or your relatives to
send them to us.

Sincerely,

Yo ——

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

Enclosure: Request for Documents (ODP-D)

ODP-9
6/83
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand
Request for Documents

DOB File No.

Dear Sir/Madam: Date: :}/4/75

Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the filea
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE.
ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE
U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETNAM.

(1)

(2)

(3)

One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn exact
translation of the birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of the
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

One copy and sworn exact translation of the original birth
certificates (giay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnam listed
in your case/above/below/on attached file worksheet:

(See Note B on page 3.)

One copy and a sworn exact translation of the original marriage
certificate (giay hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the
following relatives: (See Note B on page 3.)

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously married, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For
this we need one copy and a sworn translation of the death
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn
translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.)

Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc)
of the relative in the U.S. and of the relatives in Vietnam who
were issued such ID cards, and copies of the post-1975 ID cards.

8DP-D - Document Request 4/83



(7a)

(7b)

(%)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

Faotographs: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a U.S.
official. (See Note D on page 4.)

Affidavit and Evidence of Support: The relative in the U.S. must
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are mot likely to
bacome public charges in the U.S. We need a notarized Affidavit
of Support from the person or group who will sponsor them.
Pleasa use the Form I-134 (rasv. 9-30-80), available from any INS
office for this purpose. 1Us: 2 separate form for each relative
you will be suvporting. Also required is the financial evidence
described in the inastructions attached to the Form I-134. Sign

it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.S. cannot
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s)
must complete I-134's.

File Worksheet. Enclosed is a copy of the file worksheet on your
case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or address are

nat correct.
Pleace return with your corrections the file worksheet which was

sent to you earlier.

Copy of the 1I-94 or I-551 of the relative in the United States,
in order for our office to establish the immigration status of
the U.S. relative.

An original, notarized 'Affidavit of Relationship 1listing the
relatives for which you intend to apply.

Send photoccpies of papers which show that you/your relatives in
Vietnam worked for the U.S. Government or a U.S. organization.
See Note C on page 3.)

Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam worked
closely with U.S. officials or U.S. programs while working for
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military.
(See Note C on page 3.)

Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam went to
school or had training in the U.S. or in another country with
U.S. help. (See Note C on page 3.)

Other:




-3 -

NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. must send
us the item requested.

If there is an "X" beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the
relative in the U.S. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested.

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to:

ODP - Box 58
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 96346

People in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to:

Orderly Departure Office
131 Soi Tien Siang

South Sathorn Road
Bangkok 10120, Thailand

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES

Vietnamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available
from the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have
these certificates they should go to the authorities who keep the original
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved.

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, cgrtified
photocopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language.

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is
competent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public and
have the Wotary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not have
to send us translations.)

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They sheculd
not send us originals--photocopies only.

NOTE C: DOCUMENTS TO SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH TH:E U.S. OR VIETNAMESE
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANTZATION

The papers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 cculd be personnel actioens,
payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the like.
Also send the names of American supervisors or advisors, or copies of any
letters you may have received from them. If you/your relatives in Vietnam have
been in re-education send a copy of the release certificate.



NOTE D: PHOTOGRAFHS

if the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have
2 pho*ographic shop or studio make copiea. please do not send copies made on a
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each
picture. :

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DCCUMENTS

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from 1local civil
anthorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. In some cases,
documents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider
other avidence of relationships. Such evidence could include old photographs;
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or
religious recoris; other identification papers like old ID cards or old
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on
any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at
hest.

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly
to 1s. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translation.

Sincerely,

o ——
e

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkok

0PP-D - Dorument Request  4/83
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| ' before me, a Notary Public for the State
of Califorhia, county of Los Angeles, personnality appeared
" Nguyen, Thai-Trong known to me be the person whosejis subscri

Full name of the Busband
Dato of Birth
Place of Birth

Full name of the Wife
Date of Birth
Place of Birth

Date of marriage
Place of marriage

NGUYEN, KHOA-BAO.
January, 01, 1935.
Vy=Da, Phu-Vang, Thua-Thien.

NGO, XUAN-LAN THI.
February, 16, 1942.
Phuoc—Qua, Huong=-Thuy, Thua=Thiea| .

November, 23, 1961.
Thuy=-Phuoc, Huong-Thuy, Thua-

_ Thien.
Registered Number : 1l9. .
Place Certificate executed s Thuy-Phuoc, Huong-~Thuy, Thua-Thien
Officiating Officer : NGUYEN, THANH~LIEM.

Date and Place this copy issued : August, 27, 1971, Thuy-=-Phuoc.

mmmmmmaw

I, Nguyen, Thai-Trong, the underzigned, hereby certify that
I am fluent in both Vietnamese and English; and competent to
translate from Vietnamese into English; and I certify that the
above is a true translation of all pertinent information of
the attached Vietnamese document.

o

NGUYEN, THAI-TRONG, AA.
BEN-THANH DICH-~VU.

709 North Hill St.# 11
Los Angeles, Calif 9001

to the within instrument and acknowledgedthat he éxtuted the
same. 3 for ¢

NOTARY PUBLIC.

P W W\

ST OFFICIAL SEAL Z l//
4 'ﬁ.NGOCHANHCONGngﬁT
% A NOTARY PUBLIC - CAU !

: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My comm. expires NOV 23, 1984 A »
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REMITTER'S GOPY

Individual Fee Register Beceipt‘

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

FEE PAID NUMBER CHI249149|
APPLICAN:I’ ’ ' \ - | DATE .
.“(,\Y‘% p i 8D e ‘/%1 ‘.Q‘:ﬁ;: DY ’\J'JI/’ ’// (21
L. o e § ‘;‘é

REMITT? -IF ?T,HER THAN APPLICANT
L

> APPLICATION FORM NUMBER 5
k] (CIRCLE)

G639 | 1.129B | 1192 | 1290A | 1-600 | N-577
G641 | LL129F | 1-193 | 1-290B | 1601 | N-580
G-657 (130~ 1196 | 1485 1612 | N-600
I-17 o 1-212 I-506 N-455

1-90 1140 | 1246 | 1-539 N-470
1102 | 1191 | 1-256A | 1570 | N-565

BANK OTHER

TRANSIT
NO.

TYPE OF
REMITTANCE PC BC MO iMO c
(CIRCLE) s

OTHER (ABBR.)

ISSUING SECTION | -,
(CIRCLE) INF | TC M&F

REC'D BY (INITIALS) - . AMOUNT

‘ ‘“- $ ,-‘ -
STAPLE TO TOP RIGHT EDGE OF APPLICATION

FORM G-711
v GPQ: 1981-348-191 (7-1-77)
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